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PRODUCTION AND OPERATIONS MANAGEMENTPRODUCTION AND OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
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MANUFACTURING

PRODUCTION

Facilities
Construction; maintenance

Production and inventory control
Scheduling; materials control

Quality assurance and control
Supply-chain management
Manufacturing

Tooling; fabrication; assembly
Design

Product development and design
Detailed product specifications

Industrial engineering
Efficient use of machines, space,
and personnel

Process analysis
Development and installation of
production tools and equipment

FINANCE/ACCOUNTING

Disbursements/credits
Accounts receivable
Accounts payable
General ledger

Funds management
Money market
International exchange

Capital requirements
Stock issue
Bond issue and recall

MARKETING

Sales promotion
Advertising
Sales
Market research
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COMMERCIAL BANK

OPERATIONS

Teller scheduling
Check clearing
Collection
Transaction processing
Facilities design/layout
Vault operations
Maintenance
Security

FINANCE/ACCOUTING 

Investments
Securities
Real estate
Auditing

MARKETING

Loans
Commercial
Industrial
Financial
Personal
Mortgage
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AIRLINE

OPERATIONS

Ground support 
equipment
Maintenance
Ground operations

Facility maintenance 
Catering

Flight operations
Crew scheduling
Flying
Communications
Dispatching

Management science
Reservations
Schedules

FINANCE/ACCOUNTING

Accounting
Accounts payable
Accounts receivable
General ledger

Finance
Cash control
International
exchange

MARKETING

Traffic 
administration

Reservations
Schedules
Tariffs (pricing)

Sales
Advertising
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PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT

PRODUCTION AND OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT

OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
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18.1%
24.3%

5.7%

5.2%

18.1%

6.3%

13.6%

4.8%

Manufacturing

Mining
1%

Construction

State and 
local government

Federal
government

2.8% Finance,
insurance,

and property

Retail
trade

Transport
and public

utilities

Wholesale
trade

Education, health
food and lodging,

and others

(Job in the United States.)
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3. OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT is activities 
that relate to creation of 
GOODS & SERVICES
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OPTIONS FOR INCREASING CONTRIBUTION

$22,500$22,500$12,750$12,750$18,000$18,000$10,500$10,500ContributionContribution

--7,5007,500--4,2504,250--6,0006,000--3,5003,500Taxes at 25%Taxes at 25%

30,00030,00017,00017,00024,00024,00014,00014,000

--6,0006,000--3,0003,000--6,0006,000--6,0006,000Finance CostsFinance Costs

36,00036,00020,00020,00030,00030,00020,00020,000Gross marginGross margin

--64,00064,000--80,00080,000--120,000120,000--80,00080,000Costs of goodsCosts of goods

$100,000$100,000$100,000$100,000$150,000$150,000$100,000$100,000SalesSales

Reduce Production Reduce Production 

Costs 20%Costs 20%

Reduce Finance Reduce Finance 

Costs 50%Costs 50%

Increase SalesIncrease Sales

Revenue 50%Revenue 50%

CurrentCurrent

PRODUCTIONPRODUCTION

OPTIONOPTION

FINANCEFINANCE

OPTIONOPTION

MARKETING MARKETING 

OPTIONOPTION



PERCENTAGE OF SALES SPENT
ON THE POM FUNCTION FOR SELECTED

Interest, Extraordinary Items, Taxes, and ProfitsInterest, Extraordinary Items, Taxes, and Profits

3%3%4%4%8%8%1%1%

Selling, Finance, and General and AdministrativeSelling, Finance, and General and Administrative

20%20%22%22%15%15%9%9%

77%77%74%74%77%77%90%90%

23%23%16%16%22%22%3%3%

Fringes, supervision,Fringes, supervision,

SuppliesSupplies

12%12%20%20%15%15%8%8%Direct laborDirect labor

42%42%38%38%40%40%79%79%MaterialMaterial

ProductionProduction//OperationsOperations

HEAVYHEAVY
EQUIPMENTEQUIPMENT

MANUFACTURINGMANUFACTURING
RESTAURANTRESTAURANT

FURNITUREFURNITURE
MANAFACMANAFAC--
TURINGTURING

MEATMEAT
PACKINGPACKING
INDUSTRYINDUSTRY



PRODUCTION/OPERATIONS FUNCTIONPRODUCTION/OPERATIONS FUNCTION

1. PRODUCTION SYSTEMS DESIGN

2. PRODUCTION PLANNING & CONTROL

3. COORDINATION



1. PRODUCTION SYSTEMS DESIGN1. PRODUCTION SYSTEMS DESIGN

(1) PRODUCT DESIGN

(2) PROCESS DESIGN

(3) PLANT DESIGN
• PLANT LOCATION

• PLANT LAYOUT



2. PRODUCTION PLANNING AND CONTROL2. PRODUCTION PLANNING AND CONTROL

• Quality 
• lnventory
• Cost
• Quantity
• Scheduling
• MRP
• Supply Chain Management



3.3. COORDINATIONCOORDINATION

• Marketing

• Finance/Accounting
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• CONTINUOUS PRODUCTION

• JOB SHOP

• PROJECT



PRODUCT  DESIGN 
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(Product life Cycles)
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• BLUE PRINT

• BILL OF MATERIAL (BOM)

• PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

- Performance Specification 

- Design Specification
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5. 
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- Operation Sheet
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PLANT LOCATIONPLANT LOCATION
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PLANT LAYOUTPLANT LAYOUT
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• PRODUCT LAYOUT

• PROCESS LAYOUT

• FIXED-POSITION LAYOUT

• OFFICE LAYOUT

• RETAIL LAYOUT

• WAREHOUSING LAYOUT


